

# City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 03758 Version: 1 Name: Overture Center Director

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 5/24/2006 In control: BOARD OF ESTIMATES (ended 4/2017)

On agenda: 6/20/2006 Final action: 6/20/2006

Enactment date: 6/22/2006 Enactment #: RES-06-00533

Title: That the position #3269 of Overture Center Director in Compensation Group 21, Range 20,

(provisionally occupied by M. Goldberg) in the permanent salary detail of the Overture Center budget is repealed and recreated as a position of Overture Center Director in Compensation Group 21, Range 21, thereof. Be it further resolved that the incumbent shall be retained in said position

provisionally.

**Sponsors:** David J. Cieslewicz

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

#### Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/20/2006	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt	Pass
6/12/2006	1	BOARD OF ESTIMATES (ended 4/2017)	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT - REPORT OF OFFICER	Pass
6/7/2006	1	BOARD OF ESTIMATES (ended 4/2017)	Refer	
6/7/2006	1	PERSONNEL BOARD	Return to Lead with the Recommendation for Approval	Pass
6/6/2006	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Refer	
5/30/2006	1	Human Resources Department	Referred for Introduction	
5/26/2006	1	Human Resources Department	Fiscal Note Required / Approval	
5/26/2006	1	Finance Dept/Approval Group	Approved Fiscal Note By The Comptroller's Office	

#### **Fiscal Note**

This resolution does not change the salary paid to the provisional appointee. After a permanent Overture Center Director is hired, the cost for the remainder of 2006 would not exceed \$1265 (or \$1745, including benefits) and is available in the Overture Center budget. The projected annualized cost is \$5059 (or \$6981, including benefits).

### **Title**

That the position #3269 of Overture Center Director in Compensation Group 21, Range 20, (provisionally occupied by M. Goldberg) in the permanent salary detail of the Overture Center budget is repealed and recreated as a position of Overture Center Director in Compensation Group 21, Range 21, thereof. Be it further resolved that the incumbent shall be retained in said position provisionally.

#### Body

Resolution that the position #3269 of Overture Center Director in Compensation Group 21, Range 20, (provisionally occupied by M. Goldberg) in the permanent salary detail of the Overture Center budget is repealed and recreated as a position of Overture Center Director in Compensation Group 21, Range 21, thereof. Be it further resolved that the incumbent shall be retained in said position provisionally.

Editor's Note:

2005 Annual 2005 Annual

File #:	03758.	Version:	1
---------	--------	----------	---

Minimum	Maximum
(Step 1)	(Step 5)
\$80,225	\$108,305
\$83,974	\$113,364
	(Step 1) \$80,225